PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2981071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILEMON LOUIS BRUNER	08/01/2014
KURT DOUGLAS REGENBRECHT	08/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMONEX SERVICES INC.	
Street Address:	7274 IMONEX LANE	
City:	SEALY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77474	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14458261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: glenn@rhodes-pc.com

Correspondent Name: RHODES ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR TOWER

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10356.0038.NPUS01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN W. RHODES	
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn W. Rhodes/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet-1#page1.tif

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif

source=Assignment 1#page2.tif

source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet-2#page1.tif

source=Assignment_2#page1.tif source=Assignment_2#page2.tif

502934473 REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0258

PATENT |

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Imonex Services Inc.		
Philemon Louis Bruner	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7274 Imonex Lane		
Execution Date(s)			
Assignment Merger	City: Sealy		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Oct.		
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 77474		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
14458261			
14400201			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rhodes Attorneys at Law P.C.	involved: 1		
Name: Thiodos / ttornoys at Law 1 . S.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00		
Internal Address:	l <u></u>		
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Market St., Spear Tower	Enclosed		
Suite 3600	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 94105			
Phone Number: (415)293-8185	- F0610F		
Docket Number: 10356.0038.NPUS01	Deposit Account Number 506195		
Email Address:_admin@rhodes-pc.com	Authorized User Name Glenn W. Rhodes		
9. Signature: /Glenn W. Rhodes/	2014-08-13		
Signature	Date		
Glenn W. Rhodes Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT
REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0259

Attorney Docket No. 10356,0038,NPUS01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Philemon Louis Bruner, residing at Katy, TX 77493, have made new and useful improvements in Controlled Coin Portal, for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States will be filed on August 13, 2014.

WHEREAS, Imonex Services Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 7274 Imonex Lane, Sealy, TX 77474, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any
 or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of assignee or
 otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or
 otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without

PATENT REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0260 encumbrance.

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

 \mathcal{L}_{-day}^{st}

Philemon Louis Bruner

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF AUSTIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1st day of August, 2014, by PHILEMON LOUIS BRUNER.

ANNETTE JANICEK
Notary Public, State of Taxas
My Commission Expires
June 24, 2017

Unnette January
Notary Public, State of Texas

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
K 18 1 8 1 1	Name: Imonex Services Inc.			
Kurt Douglas Regenbrecht	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 7274 Imonex Lane			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address. 727 1 monox 24no			
Assignment Merger	Cook			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sealy			
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USZip: _77474			
Other	 			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
.,	, ,			
14458261				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Rhodes Attorneys at Law P.C.				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Market St., Spear Tower	Enclosed			
Suite 3600	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CA</u>				
Phone Number: (415) 293-8185	506105			
Docket Number: 10356.0038.NPUS01	Deposit Account Number 506195			
Email Address:_admin@rhodes-pc.com	Authorized User Name Glenn W. Rhodes			
9. Signature: /Glenn W. Rhodes/	2014-08-13			
Signature	Date			
Glenn W. Rhodes Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	s) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

PATENT

REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0262

Attorney Docket No. 10356,0038,NPUS01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kurt Douglas Regenbrecht, residing at Hallettsville, TX 77964, have made new and useful improvements in Controlled Coin Portal, for which a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States will be filed on August 13, 2014.

WHEREAS, Imonex Services Inc. ("Assignce"), having a place of business at 7274 Imonex Lane, Sealy, TX 77474, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any
 or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of assignee or
 otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or
 otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or

PATENT REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0263 discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do. upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of August, 2014.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF AUSTIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1st day of August, 2014, by KURT DOUGLAS REGENBRECHT.

ANNETIE JANICER
Notery Public, Stete of Texas
My Commission Expires
June 24, 2017

Notary Public, State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0264

Must Deglas Regentrecht

Kurt Douglas Regentrecht

RECORDED: 08/13/2014